

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1745-1753 OF 2004

PRALHAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.for
M/S Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. For
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that some of the appellants have died. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to bring the legal representatives of the deceased appellants on record. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master