

:

1

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1745-1753 OF 2004

PRALHAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) under order VI Rule 1(15) Supreme Court Rules, 1996,
for substitution of LRs. of appellant no.7 Smt. Deokabai and c/delay
in filing substitution appln. of Lrs. of appellant no.7 Smt.
Deokabai)

Date: 18/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.S. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
For Asha G. Nair, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.28-36/2010:

These applications have been filed for
setting aside abatement of the appeal qua appellant
no.7. Learned counsel for the respondents say that he
does not have any objection, if the prayer made in the
applications is granted.

2

In view of the above, the applications are
allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A. Nos.10-18/2010 and 19-27/2010:

Delay in filing application for bringing on
record the legal representative of Smt. Deokabai,
appellant no.7 is condoned and the substitution
application is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A. Nos. /2010:

Shri Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel for
the appellants, has filed these applications for setting
aside abatement qua appellant No.3(3), condonation of
delay in filing application for bringing on record the
legal representatives of appellant No.3(3) Smt. Vandana
and for bringing on record her legal representatives.

All the applications are allowed in terms of
the prayer made.

Civil Appeal Nos.1745-1753/2004:

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

The written submissions be filed within seven
days.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master